
Technical Sheet

Hydration Station Combo

Technical Sheet

MSBF. Manual, Non-Refrigerated

This surface mount hydration station combos is manually 
activated. The bottle filler requires a push of the touch-button, 
while the drinking fountain is activated via the push-button.

Key moulded components shall contain Freshield, which 
utilises a silver-based antimicrobial compound that reduces 
the growth of micro-organisms and mildew to protect the 
surfaces from discolouration, odours and degradation. 

Suitable for public building, gymnasiums, sports complexes, 
hospitals, schools, and offices.

MODEL CODE MSBF 507213

ACTIVATION Bottle Filler: Manual (Touch-button)
Drinking Fountain: Manual (Push-button)

FILTRATION Green Filter (optional), Built-in 100 micron strainer

AUTO-OFF WATER FLOW No

DRAINAGE TYPE Built in drain, Removable drip tray

EXTERIOR Antimicrobial ABS Plastic, Brushed Stainless Steel

CHASSIS Heavy Duty Galvanised Steel

DIMENSIONS 1035(H) x 1003(W) x 483(D) (287 recessed)

ALCOVE HEIGHT 330 mm

NET WEIGHT 49 kg

POWER SUPPLY -

COOLING PERFORMANCE Non-Refrigerated

FULL LOAD AMPS -

RATED WATTS -

ENERGY SYSTEM -

COUNTRY OF ORIGIN Mexico

CERTIFICATIONS ANSI/NSF 61, CABO/ANSI A117.1, ADA, CE (LVD, EMC, RoHS), WRAS

WARRANTY 1 Year
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OASIS IRELAND
Bunree Industrial Estate, Ballina, 

Co. Mayo, F26 D5R3. Ireland.
+353 96 71222

www.oasis.ie
www.oasiscoolers.com

info@oasis.ie

OASIS POLAND
ul.Gutenberga 20, 

44-164, Gliwice, Poland
+48 32 332 65 01

RADII FOUNTAIN WITH AQUA POINTETM 
SPORTS BOTTLE FILLER

OASIS is a registered trademark of LVD Acquisition, LLC dba OASIS International, © 2022 LVD Acquisition | AS0116-F-2305
WE KNOW WATER.  /  OASIS INTERNATIONAL  /  222 East Campus View Blvd., Columbus, OH 43235  /  www.oasiscoolers.com  /  1-800-646-2747

39
-1

/2
[1

00
3,

3]

W
AL

L 
O

PE
N

IN
G

38
-3

/4
[9

84
,3

]

W
AL

L 
O

PE
N

IN
G

(A
LL

O
W

 F
O

R
 A

D
D

IT
IO

N
AL

 D
EP

TH
FO

R
 W

AT
ER

 A
N

D
 W

AS
TE

 L
IN

ES
)

11
.3

1
[

28
7,

3]

3-
27

/3
2

[9
7,

6]

19 [4
82

,8
]

D
IS

TA
N

C
E

FR
O

M
 W

AL
L

W
AL

L
O

PE
N

IN
G

40 [1
01

6]

1/
2

[1
2,

9]

27 [6
85

,7
]

21
-1

/8
[5

36
,2

]BO
TT

LE
 F

IL
LE

R
ST

U
B 

O
U

T
26

-2
3/

32
[6

78
,7

]

AC
TI

VA
TI

O
N

H
EI

G
H

T
41

-3
1/

32
[1

06
5,

8]

34
-9

/1
6

[8
77

,7
]

TO
 O

R
IF

IC
E

19
-3

/4
[5

01
,7

]
1-

19
/3

2
[4

0,
5]

ST
U

B 
O

U
T

28
-5

/8
[7

27
,1

]

40
-3

/4
[1

03
5,

1]

1-
1/

4"
 T

AI
LP

IE
C

E
2-

1/
16

[5
2,

7]

3-
1/

2
[8

8,
9]

13 [3
30

,2
]

24
-1

5/
32

[6
21

,5
]

TO
 O

R
IF

IC
E

3-
1/

16
[7

7,
6]

5 [1
27

]

3-
1/

16
[7

7,
4]

1-
1/

2
[3

7,
8]

EL
EC

TR
IC

AL
C

O
N

N
EC

TI
O

N

EL
EC

TR
IC

AL
C

O
N

N
EC

TI
O

N
6-

7/
16

[1
63

,6
]

1-
21

/3
2

[4
2]

4-
5/

16
[1

09
,5

]

N
O

TE
S:

   1.
 R

EC
O

M
M

EN
D

ED
 A

D
U

LT
 H

EI
G

H
T 

IN
ST

AL
LA

TI
O

N
 S

H
O

W
N

. A
D

JU
ST

 V
ER

TI
C

AL
   

D
IM

EN
SI

O
N

S 
AS

 R
EQ

U
IR

ED
 T

O
 C

O
M

PL
Y 

W
IT

H
 F

ED
ER

AL
, S

TA
TE

 A
N

D
 L

O
C

AL
   

C
O

D
ES

.
  2.

 S
TO

P 
VA

LV
E,

 T
R

AP
, P

IP
E 

C
O

N
N

EC
TO

R
 T

O
 W

AS
TE

 L
IN

E 
N

O
T 

PR
O

VE
D

ED
. S

H
O

R
T

   
R

AD
U

S 
TR

AP
 R

EQ
U

IR
ED

.
   3.

 A
LL

 D
IM

EN
SI

O
N

S 
AR

E 
IN

 IN
C

H
ES

. D
IM

EN
SI

O
N

S 
IN

 []
 A

R
E 

IN
 M

IL
LI

M
ET

ER
S.

4.
 1

15
V 

G
R

O
U

N
D

ED
 N

O
R

TH
 A

M
ER

IC
AN

 D
U

PL
EX

 R
EC

EP
TA

C
LE

 R
EQ

U
IR

ED
. T

H
IS

 
   

D
R

IN
KI

N
G

 W
AT

ER
 C

O
O

LE
R

 IS
 IN

TE
N

D
ED

 T
O

 B
E 

C
O

N
N

EC
TE

D
 T

O
 A

 2
0A

   
M

IN
IM

U
M

 G
R

O
U

N
D

 F
AU

LT
 C

IR
C

U
IT

 IN
TE

R
R

U
PT

IN
G

 (G
FC

I) 
D

EV
IC

E 
TO

 M
EE

T
   

U
L 

R
EQ

U
IR

EM
EN

TS
.

   5.
 F

IL
TE

R
 IN

ST
AL

LA
TI

O
N

 L
O

C
AT

IO
N

S 
W

IL
L 

VA
R

Y 
BY

 M
O

D
EL

.

1/
4 

O
.D

. T
U

BE
C

H
IL

LE
R

 
W

AT
ER

 O
U

TN
LE

T
TO

 B
U

BB
LE

R
 V

AL
VE

1/
4 

0.
D

. T
U

BE
C

H
IL

LE
R

W
AT

ER
 IN

TL
ET

FL
O

O
R

 L
IN

E

JU
N

C
TI

O
N

BO
X

VE
R

SA
FI

LT
ER

 II
I

AP
PR

O
X.

 L
O

C
AT

IO
N

(IF
 A

PP
LI

C
AB

LE
)

FI
N

IS
H

ED
 

W
AL

L

C
H

IL
LE

R

FL
O

W
 R

EG
U

LA
TO

R
AC

C
ES

S 
TH

R
O

U
G

H
H

O
LE

 IN
 B

U
TT

O
N

(M
EC

H
, V

ER
SI

O
N

O
N

LY
)

1-
1/

2 
O

R
 1

-1
/4

IP
S 

W
AS

TE
 

ST
U

B 
O

U
T

5/
16

[8
] D

IA
. M

O
U

N
TI

N
G

H
O

LE
S 

8 
EA

C
H

 S
ID

E

FA
C

E 
O

F 
FR

AM
E 

M
U

ST
BE

 F
LU

SH
 W

IT
H

 F
IN

IS
H

ED
W

AL
L 

LI
N

E

1-
1/

2 
O

R
 1

-1
/4

 
IP

S 
W

AS
TE

 S
TU

B 
O

U
T 

2(
[5

1]

 8
 T

O
P 

AN
D

 8
 B

O
TT

O
M

5/
16

[8
] D

IA
. M

O
U

N
TI

N
G

 H
O

LE
S,

7/
8[

22
] D

IA
. H

O
LE

FO
R

 E
LE

C
TR

IC
AL

C
O

N
N

EC
TI

O
N

DRAFT


